

পরিকল্পনা ও উন্নয়ন পরিচালকের কার্যালয়

বরিশাল বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়

কর্ণকাঠী, বরিশাল সদর, বরিশাল।



Date: 08/01/2023

ি ০৪৩১-৬২৭৪৪-১০৭, Fax ০৪৩১-৬১৮২৭, Email:directorplanning@bu.ac.bd

Invitation Ref No: BU/PORI: &UNN:/ DORPOTRO/OFFICE SORONJAMADI/2022/86(03) - 248

Notification of Award (PG2-6)

Invitation of Tender No: BU/PORI: &UNN:/ DORPOTRO BEGGAPTI/2022/86 (6)-206 Date: 27 /10/2022

Package Name & No: Supply of Office Equipments (Computer Table, Computer Chair & Steel Almirah) for Barishal University (Package No-03)

To,

Arief Door and Furniture Chadmary, Barishal

This is to notify you that your Tender dated 27/10/2022 for the execution of the Supply of Office Equipments (Computer Table, Computer Chair & Steel Almirah) for Barishal University (Package No-03) for the Contract price of TK. 11,55,210.00 (Eleven Lac Fifty Five Thousand Two Hundred Ten Taka) has been approved by the proper authority and under that approval this letter is being issued by Deputy Director (P&D), University of Barisal, Barisal.

You are thus requested to take following actions:

- 1. Accept in writing the Notification of Award within Seven (7) Working days, of its Issuance Pursuant to ITT Sub Clause 36.3
- 2. Furnish a performance Security in the form as specified format and in the amount of TK. 1,15,521.00 (One Lac Fifteen Thousand Five Hundred Twenty One Taka) only within fourteen (14) days of acceptance of this Notification of Award but not later than 22/01/2023, in accordance with ITT Clause 37.1
- 3. Sign the Contract within Twenty eight (28) days of Issuance of this Notification of Award but not later than 05/02/2023 in accordance with ITT sub-Clause 38.1

You may proceed with the execution Supply of Office Equipments (Computer Table, Computer Chair & Steel Almirah) for Barishal University (Package No-03) only upon completion of above tasks. You may also please note that this Notification of Award shall constitute the formation of this Contract which shall become binding upon you.

We attach the draft contract and all other documents for your perusal and signature.

Deputy Director
(P&D)
University of Barishal
Barishal.

Copy forwarded for information to:

- Director of IT, University of Barishal for Publication of NOA through Website.
 - 2) PS TO VC (For kind information to Vice-Chancellor), University of Barishal.
 - 3) Section officer, office of the Treasure (For kind information to Treasure), University of Barishal.
 - 4) Deputy Director (F&A), University of Barishal.
 - 5) Notice Board, Office of the P&D, University of Barishal
 - 6) Office Copy.